संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लददाख

सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

F.No: A-19011/2/2020-GAD SEC

ई-मेल/email:pstocomsecutl@gmail.com gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in यूटी सचिवालय/UT Secretariat लेह/Leh,dated: 12/07/2022

Subject:- Leave of Sh. Sanjeev Khirwar, IAS, Principal Secretary-Interim allocation of departments thereof.

Order No:-203-LA(GAD) of 2022 Dated:-12.07.2022

Consequent upon the sanction of leave in favour of Sh. Sanjeev Khirwar, IAS, Principal Secretary, Ladakh it is hereby ordered that the work of departments allocated to the officer vide Order No.192-LA(GAD) of 2022 dated 06.07.2022 shall be looked after by the following Administrative Secretaries w.e.f.18.07.2022 till return of Sh. Sanjeev Khirwar, IAS, Principal Secretary, Ladakh, from leave.

S. No	Departments				Administrative Secretary			
1.	School Education Department				Smt.	Padma	Angmo,	IIS,
					Commissioner/ Secretary			
2.	Housing	&	Urban	Development	Sh. Kacho Mehboob Ali Khan,			
	Department				IRS, Secretary			

By order of Lt. Governor, Ladakh.

-/Sd (Ajeet Kumar Sahu) IAS

Commissioner /Secretary

General Administration Department

Copy to the:-

- 1. Sh. Piyush Goyal, IAS, Additional Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt of India.
- 2. Sh. Sanjeev Khirwar, IAS , Principal Secretary, Ladakh.
- 3. All Administrative Secretaries, UT Administration of Ladakh.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner/CEO LAHDCs Leh & Kargil .
- 5. District Informatics Officer, NIC Ladakh for uploading on the UT website.
- 6. OSD to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT Ladakh.
- 7. OSD/Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chairman/ CEC LAHDCs Leh & Kargil for information of HCECs.
- 8. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Ladakh for information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 9. E-office file.

(Sonam Chhosdon/सोनम छोसडोन)

Deputy Secretary/ उप सचिव

General Administration Department/ सामान्य प्रशासन

